

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1287

(Reference to printed bill)

1 Page 12, line 17, strike "At least eighty-five" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
2 NINETEEN"

3 Line 27, strike "FIFTEEN" insert "TEN"

4 Line 29, strike "AT LEAST EIGHTY" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE"

5 Lines 31, 35 and 37, after "SUPERINTENDENT" insert "OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE
6 OF ELECTIONS"

7 Page 17, line 15, strike "At least eighty-five" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
8 NINETEEN"

9 Line 25, strike "FIFTEEN" insert "TEN"

10 Line 27, strike "AT LEAST EIGHTY" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE"

11 Lines 29, 33 and 35, after "SUPERINTENDENT" insert "OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE
12 OF ELECTIONS"

13 Page 18, line 26, strike "At least eighty-five" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED
14 NINETEEN"

15 Line 36, strike "FIFTEEN" insert "TEN"

16 Line 38, strike "AT LEAST EIGHTY" insert "NO LATER THAN ONE HUNDRED FIVE"

17 Lines 40 and 44, after "SUPERINTENDENT" insert "OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE OF
18 ELECTIONS"

19 Page 19, line 1, after "SUPERINTENDENT" insert "OR OTHER OFFICER IN CHARGE OF
20 ELECTIONS"

21 Amend title to conform

KIMBERLY YEE